

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE McCormick

- 1 Amend the State, Civil, Military, and Veterans Affairs Committee Report,
2 dated February 13, 2023, page 2, line 2, strike "thank".
- 3 Page 2, line 27, strike "PEOPTODAYLE" and substitute "PEOPLE".
- 4 Page 3, after line 4 insert:
5 "(1) "ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC" MEANS ANY INDOOR OR
6 OUTDOOR SPACE OR AREA THAT IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC. THIS DOES NOT
7 INCLUDE PRIVATE OFFICES OR WORKSPACES THAT ARE GENERALLY NOT
8 OPEN TO CUSTOMERS OR PUBLIC VISITORS.".
- 9 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 10 Page 4, lines 7 and 8, strike "MUST, IN ANY PORTION THAT IS ACCESSIBLE
11 TO THE PUBLIC:" and substitute "MUST:".
- 12 Page 4, line 11, strike "PUBLICLY AVAILABLE;" and substitute
13 "ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC;".
- 14 Page 4, line 23, strike "PUBLICLY ACCESSIBLE".
- 15 Page 4, line 24, after "RESTROOM" insert "ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC".
- 16 Page 5, line 6, strike "RESTROOM ON EACH FLOOR WHERE" and substitute
17 "RESTROOM;".
- 18 Page 5, strike line 7.
- 19 Page 5, line 25, before "NON-GENDERED" insert "SINGLE-GENDERED OR".
- 20 Page 5, line 27, strike "BY" and substitute "TO".
- 21 Page 5, lines 30 and 31, strike "IDENTIFYING, FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
22 PUBLIC," and substitute "ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC IDENTIFYING".
- 23 Page 5, line 36, strike "PUBLIC BUILDINGS" and substitute "BUILDINGS
24 ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC".
- 25 Page 6, line 26 and 27, strike "A PUBLIC BUILDING" and substitute "IN A
26 BUILDING WHOLLY OR PARTIALLY OWNED BY A PUBLIC ENTITY".

** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **